Eaton heavy-duty SmartRack enclosures
Accommodate deep, heavy servers for AI applications
The growth of generative artificial intelligence (AI) is increasing computing demand and requiring deeper, heavier
servers. Eaton heavy-duty SmartRack® enclosures support up to 5000 pounds of IT equipment to accommodate the
extra weight of AI servers along with other critical devices.
Available with multiple width and depth options, including extra-deep models with 54 inches of usable depth,
the enclosures help future-proof installations as computing needs grow. Combined with Eaton UPS systems and
PDUs, heavy-duty SmartRack enclosures are a perfect fit for generative AI applications in enterprise, colocation and

Feature focus
To learn more, visit
Eaton.com/HDRack or contact
your Eaton sales representative.
Specifications
Catalog number
EIA-compliant
rack spaces
Maximum
device depth Unit height Unit width Unit depth Unit weight
Stationary
weight capacity
Rolling
weight capacity
Standard-width, standard-depth enclosures – white
SRH42UW 42U
41 in. (1041 mm)
79.6 in. (2023 mm)
23.6 in. (600 mm) 44.1 in. (1120 mm)
431 lb. (196 kg)
5000 lb. (2268 kg) 3500 lb. (1588 kg)SRH45UW 45U 85 in. (2155 mm) 457 lb. (207 kg)
SRH48UW 48U 90 in. (2290 mm) 512 lb. (232 kg)
Standard-width, deep enclosures – white
SRH42UWDP 42U
46 in. (1168 mm)
79.6 in. (2023 mm)
23.6 in. (600 mm) 49.2 in. (1248 mm)
515 lb. (234 kg)
5000 lb. (2268 kg) 3500 lb. (1588 kg)SRH45UWDP 45U 85 in. (2155 mm) 536 lb. (243 kg)
SRH48UWDP 48U 90 in. (2290 mm) 557 lb. (253 kg)
Standard-width, extra-deep enclosures – white
SRH42UWDP54 42U
54 in. (1372 mm)
79.6 in. (2023 mm)
23.6 in. (600 mm) 58 in. (1471 mm)
540 lb. (245 kg)
5000 lb. (2268 kg) 3500 lb. (1588 kg)SRH45UWDP54 45U 85 in. (2155 mm) 561 lb. (254.5 kg)
SRH48UWDP54 48U 90 in. (2290 mm) 582 lb. (264 kg)
Wide, standard-depth enclosures – white
SRH42UWWD8 42U
41 in. (1041 mm)
79.6 in. (2023 mm)
31.5 in. (800 mm) 44.1 in. (1120 mm)
515 lb. (234 kg)
5000 lb. (2268 kg) 3500 lb. (1588 kg)SRH45UWWD8 45U 85 in. (2157 mm) 536 lb. (243 kg)
SRH48UWWD8 48U 90 in. (2290 mm) 557 lb. (253 kg)
Wide, deep enclosures – white
SRH42UWDPWD8 42U
46 in. (1168 mm)
79.6 in. (2023 mm)
31.5 in. (800 mm) 49.2 in. (1248 mm)
540 lb. (245 kg)
5000 lb. (2268 kg) 3500 lb. (1588 kg)SRH45UWDPWD8 45U 85 in. (2157 mm) 561 lb. (254.5 kg)
SRH48UWDPWD8 48U 90 in. (2290 mm) 582 lb. (264 kg)
Wide, extra-deep enclosures – white
SRH42UWDP54WD8 42U
54 in. (1372 mm)
79.6 in. (2023 mm)
31.5 in. (800 mm) 58 in. (1471 mm)
560 lb. (254 kg)
5000 lb. (2268 kg) 3500 lb. (1588 kg)SRH45UWDP54WD8 45U 85 in. (2155 mm) 581 lb. (264 kg)
SRH48UWDP54WD8 48U 90 in. (2290 mm) 602 lb. (273 kg)
1U blanking panels – white
SR1UPANEL10W Set of 10 1U blanking panels (white)
Due to continuous improvement programs, all specifications are subject to change without notice. Heavy-duty SmartRack enclosures have a five-year limited warranty.
1	 Side panels (lockable, removable)